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
ll S.S.  PACKERS Movers ,  sh i f t ing , 

R.A. Puram, Abhiramapurm, Mandaveli, 
Royapettah, Teynampet, Alwarpet, Mylapore, 
TTK Road, Adyar, Nandanam. All over 
Chennai 24x7, Best offers, minimum 2900/- 
Ph: 97102 54930 / 97102 54923 / 97102 
54910. 

PEST CONTROL
ll TERMITE Control Cockroach Control 

Bedbug Control (Govt) Lic Holder any pest 
problem general pest control Free Inspection 
Best pest control. Ph: 98407 27506 / 99520 
59592.

ll MYLAPORE D Silva Road near Tulsi Silks 
Posh 3 BR Reptd Bldr 2300 sq.ft, HanuReddy 
Realty. Ph: 95000 39929 / 4399 9500.
ll MYLAPORE near Kesavaperumal Koil 

2 BHK BA – 1106 sq.ft, UDS -500 sq.ft, 1 
CCP. Hanu Reddy Realty. Ph: 99443 99995 
/ 4399 9600.
ll MRC Nagar sea view Gated community 

3 BHK 1 Servant BA 2878 SF 1 OCP 1 
CCP. HanuReddy Realty. Ph: 90800 23502 
/ 4399 9600.
ll MYLAPORE near Sai Baba Temple 2120 

sq.ft, Residential Land 40 X 53. Hanu Reddy 
Realty. Ph: 98848 00266 / 4399 9600.
ll MANDAVELI, New LNT Raga Maliga 

Gated Community flat 2 BHK Study room 
1260 sq.ft, 3rd floor, 1 CCP, 2 Crores, 12 Lacs. 
Ph: 73581 93909 / 74013 57344.

ll MANDAVELI Land for sale 40 ft x 60 ft 
near at St.Johns School 40’road, can split, 
no brokers. Contact: 97890 68466.
ll OMR next to CEEBROS (Thoraipakkam), 

3 BHK special offer 45 lakhs, ready to occupy 
lift and CCP. Contact: 99411 92244 / 99626 
74673.
ll ALWARPET, C.P.Ramaswamy Road, 

Ramaniyam Abbotsbury 3 BHK flat 1350 
7th floor 1 Car park 1 Crores 80 Lakhs. 
R.A.Puram. 3 BHK flat 1300 sq.ft, 2nd floor 
lift, 1 Car park. 1 Crores 95 Lakhs. Ph: 89395 
96955 / 89399 36055.
ll MYLAPORE 1 BHK flat with balcony, 1st 

floor, 430 sq.ft, 35ft road near karneeswarar 
temple, 32 lakhs. Ph: 99625 67999.
ll ALWARPET near Raintree 3 BHK, 1640 

sq.ft, 3 bathroom woodworks lift, modular 
kitchen, 24 hours water & security, 2.40 Cr. 
Mukesh Realtors. Ph: 98846 25250.

ll MANDAVELI Ragamaliga flats 540 sq.ft, 
UDS 269 sq.ft, one BHK 4th floor ready to 
occupy. Call: 99529 10616.
ll LUZ Church Road nearby Park. 1080 

sq.ft, 2 bedroom genset, 1.30 C. R.A.Puram 
1380 sq.ft, 3 bedroom UDS 650 sq.ft, genset, 
CCP, 1.85 C. 910 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 1.25 C, 
OCP, UDS 500 sq.ft, Ph: 90036 21068 / 
98407 36132.
ll MYLAPORE Bazzar Road, 2nd Street, 

600sq.ft, G + 1 Individual House for Sale. 
1.7Cr. Ph: 98416 61320 / 90947 90873.
ll KALA Flats Kalvivaro Street, Near 

Vidyamadir School, MK Amman MRTS 
Valluar Statue 795sq.ft, 2BHK, 2nd Floor, Lift, 
OCP, 77 Lacs. Ph: 98843 76688.  
ll ALWARPET 3BHK, Ramaniyam Apartment 

Rs.1.95Crs, R.A. Puram, 3BHK 1280sq.ft, 16 
yrs lift, 2CCP, Calm location. Rs.1.40Crs. Ph: 
94459 50786 / 90430 20023.
ll ALWARPET Posh area apartment 2100sq.

ft, 1200sq.ft, UDS lift, 3CCP, power backup, 
Security, Rent income Rs.75000/- 3.75Cr 
Nego. Ph: 90940 05978.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Posh area & posh 

apartment 1Cr. (nego) 750sq.ft, 1BHK, 
1st Floor, North facing, 100% Vastu, 7 
years old Hall Dinning, M.Kitchen, Balcony, 
Invertor backup, lift, CCP, Security Close to 
Gurukulam. Ph: 94980 53092.
ll EAST Abhiramapuram 1450sq.ft, 3BHK, 

Flat, 3rd Floor, Open Car park, Lift, UDS 980. 
Ph: 99403 03276 / 89396 65277.

MYLAPORE TIMES offers a 15-day internship 
assignment to students at the UG/PG level in the 
fields of journalism, media, photography, video, 
history, tourism, sales and marketing, manage-
ment. This 23-year-old newspaper will guide 
interns to apply their campus study to office-based 
and field assignments of their choice or ideas given 
by the newspaper.
Interns will be signed on only after an assessment 
of their previous campus work. They will also be 
paid a sum of Rs.750 for expenses. Certificates to 
those who produce substantial work. 
Internship is between mid-May and end early July.

MYLAPORE TIMES

INTERNSHIP FOR 
COLLEGE STUDENTS

Apply asap to - mytimesedit@gmail.com
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THIS SPACE IS RESERVED FOR BANNER ADVERTS. 
BEST FOR COMPANIES PROMOTING APARTMENTS.
l CALL: 2467 1122
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
ll T.NAGAR 2 BHK 800 sq.ft, 2nd floor 

family, bachelor or spinsters (Near –Grt 
Hotel Pondy Bazzar) Contact: 98405 82970 
/ 90804 10510.
ll NEAR Kapaleeswarar Temple 2 bedroom, 

Good ventilation, Tiles flooring, 24 hours 
water, vasthu planning, Rent Rs.14000/- 
Contact: 2495 1034 / 94456 31034.
ll APPU Street, New house 3rd floor 1 BHK 

Rs.9000/- Chitrakulam G/F 1 BHK Rs.12000/- 
2 BHK flat, G/F Rs.20000/- Ph: 74106 77318 
/ 97832 30107.
ll P.S.SENIOR nearby 1200 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 

28000/- CCP, 1050 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 27000/- 
CCP, 1800 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 40000/- 2 CCP, 
Abhiramapuram 1800 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 
25000/- 1800 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 42000/- CCP. 
Ph: 90036 21068 / 98407 36132.
ll MRC Nagar Chettinad School Opp, 

Karpagam Avenue, Ground floor, 2 BHK one 
study room, covered Car park, 1800 sq.ft, 
Rent Rs.40000/- Brokerage 15 days only. 
Contact: Aravind Reality. Ph: 82488 75945.
ll MRC Nagar Chettinad School Opp, 2 BHK, 

Swimming pool, play area, power back up, 
24 hours metro water, one Car park, rent 
Rs.35000/- Brokerage 15 days only. Contact: 
Pooja Reality. Ph: 98414 11179.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 2500 sq.ft, 3 BR 2 

CP lift, power back up 55000/- 1400 sq.ft, 3 
BR CP Rs.30000/- 1200 sq.ft, 2 BR lift, CP 
Rs.25000/- 1000 sq.ft, 2 BR CP Rs.20000/- 
1700 sq.ft, 3 BR CP, Lift Rs.40000/- Ph: 
98419 83231.

ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 4 BHK Independent 
house 1st floor north facing 2200 sq.ft, 
vegetarian family rent Rs.42000/- Alwarpet, 
Baba road 3 BHK brand new flat 1700 sq.ft, 
1st floor east facing rent Rs.56000/- Ph: 
98411 47769
ll MRC Nagar Chettinad School very near 3 

BHK rich flat 1600 sq.ft, 1st floor east facing 
lift, 3 AC 2 CCP vegetarian rent Rs.43000/- 
Karpagam Avenue 3 BHK flat 1500 sq.ft, 2nd 
floor lift, 1 Car park, any family Rs.33000/- Ph: 
89395 96955 / 89399 36055.
ll R.A.PURAM Greenways Road CEEBROS 

GRAYSHOTT Gated Community flat 3 BHK 
1400 sq.ft, 1st floor 2 CCP, vegetarian family 
Rent Rs.55000/- Ph: 89395 96955 / 89399 
36055.

ll MANDAVELI. New LNT Ragamalika Gated 
community flat 2 BHK study room 1260 sq.ft, 
4th floor 1CCP Vegetarian family Rs.37000/- 
Ph: 95511 90429 / 90036 22129.
ll ALWARPET TTK Road Parsn Complex 

centrally located spacious 1050 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom layout well ventilated II floor with 
easy steps for residential purpose CCP 
Bank – Company Lease preferred. Contact: 
0-94498 38577.
ll MYLAPORE Ranga Road New 3 BHK 

flat 1st floor 2000 sq.ft, Modular Kitchen 2 
Car park, power back up. Rs.55000/- Ph: 
98411 88817.
ll MRC Nagar, R.A.Puram, Rani Meyyamai 

Towers, V Block, 5-A, 5th floor, 1875 sq.ft, 
3 bedroom, modular kitchen, 2 Car parks. 
Contact: 98843 53795.
ll ALWARPET Eldams Road 3 BHK 3 Bath, 

4 Air conditioners, woodworks, lift, genset, 
1 CCP, Modular kitchen, 24 hours water & 
security. Mukesh Realtors. Ph: 98846 25250.
ll 1 BHK 540 sq.ft, second floor lift near 

Vidya Mandir vegetarians only, small family, 
Rent Rs.13000/- Brokers excuse. Ph: 94444 
66498.
ll MYLAPORE near Kapaleeswarar Temple 

South Mada Street 2 BHK 1000 sq.ft, super 
deluxe flat second floor, Road facing balcony, 
lift, Car parking, vegetarians. Contact: 90030 
51849.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 3 BHK 3 bath, 1st 

floor, woodworks, Genset, lift, CCTV Camera, 
2 CCP, 24 hours water & security. Mukesh 
Realtors. Ph: 98846 25250.
ll MYLAPORE Off Kutchery Road 2 bedroom 

house 1st floor 2nd floor each Rs.16000/- 
Vegetarian only. S.John. Ph: 94443 60000 
/ 97103 60000.
ll 3 BHK Fully furnished apartment Dr Ranga 

Road covered Car park. Vegetarians only. 
Brokers excuse. Contact: 98410 91118.

ll MYLAPORE P.S.School near 2 BHK 
1100 sq.ft, 1 CCP only veg Rs.26000/- Ph: 
91766 90487.
ll MYLAPORE near Vidhya Mandir brand 

new 3 BHK north facing, lift, CCP, genset, 
only veg Rs.45K. Sundar. Ph: 99411 47555.
ll ALWARPET TTK Road 1900 sq.ft, 3 BHK 

North facing, Marble flooring, CCP, Veg / 
Non – Veg any family Rs.45K (All inclusive) 
Sundar. Ph: 99411 47555.
ll MANDAVELI Deluxe flat 3 BHK 1600 

sq.ft, First floor, East facing covered Car 
park, power back up CCTV 54000/- Ph: 
98841 37904. 
ll MANDAVELI San Thome Register office 

back side 3 BHK 1500 sq.ft, North facing 
second floor 1 CCP, Rent Rs.34000/- Ph: 
98841 37904.
ll MYLAPORE Appu Street Third floor – 1 

BHK with 2 Toilets available for rent Rs.8750 
/ month. Contact Owner. Ph: 94980 88217.
ll MRC Nagar Chettinadu School near 

Independent house, Ground floor 4 BHK 2000 
sq.ft, 1 covered Car park, Rent Rs.45000/- 
Ph: 91766 90487.
ll CIT Colony 3 BHK 1600 sq.ft, lift, CP 

Rs.45000/- Mandaveli 3 BHK 1600 sq.ft, lift, 
CCP Rs.38000/- Veg or Non veg. Contact: 
72995 40480 / 89396 64091.
ll MANDAVELI opposite St.John’s School 2 

BHK flat 700 sq.ft, 2nd floor no lift, open Car 
park vegetarians only Rs.18000/- Contact – 
Vignesh. Ph: 98843 49944 / 98847 68984.
ll MYLAPORE 600 sq.ft, 1st floor 40/32 

Rosary Church Street for small family single 
bedroom outside rent Rs.10000/- Contact 
Ramesh. Ph: 90030 21959.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank Brand 

new 1800sq.ft, 3 bedroom, 1st Floor, with lift 
2 Covered car park Genset, wood work Rent 
Rs.50,000/- Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.
ll ALWARPET New Flat Eldams Road, 

1500sq.ft, 3 bedroom, 1st Floor with 
lift, Genset, wood work, 4AC, Veg Rent 
Rs.38,000/- Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.

ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Near CITI Bank, 
Deluxe Flats 1600sq.ft, 3 Bedroom, + Study 
2nd Floor with lift, Covered Car park. Genset, 
Veg Rent Rs,36,000/- Charles Realty. Ph: 
98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll ALWARPET Near Park Sherton Deluxe Flat 

1800sq.ft, 3 Bedroom, 1st FLoor, with lift, Car 
park, Good location Rent Rs.40,000/- Charles 
Realty. Ph: 98842 39783/ 94441 17669.
ll MYLAPORE Temple 1BR Rs.10,000/- 

15,000/- 2 & 3 BR - 20,000/- to 35,000/- 
loganathan Colony (Vidya Mandir) 2BR 
GF Rs.25,000/- VM Street, Sripuram 2 & 
3 BR - upto 35,000/- Ph: 86681 54271 / 
94442 95567.
ll 1BHK - 2BHK - 3BHK - Car parking Flat 

for Rent, Mandaveli Contact: M.Johnson Ph: 
90259 15412 / 95144 32685.
ll MYLAPORE Thiagarajapuram Near 

MK Amman Koil 2BHK Vegetarians Rent 
Rs,12500/- Contact: Balasubramanian. Ph: 
88258 65938 / 97911 71397.
ll 13th TRUST Cross Street, No.13/6, 2 

Bedroom, +2 Bathroom, No Brokers, No 
Car parking, Rent Rs.18,500/- 3rd Floor. 
Mandavelipakkam. Contact: 74011 23386.
ll MYLAPORE CIT Colony, Posh area 

2100sq.ft, 3BHK, 1st Floor, EF, lift, CCP, 
Security. Res/ Com. Ph: 94980 53092.
ll ALWARPET Posh locality 3BHK, 1500sq.

ft, First Floor, North facing, 1CCP, only Veg, 
Rent Rs.35K. Ph: 72999 39396.

RENTAL / CAR PARKING
ll OPEN Space Car parking available at 

No.7, Judge Jumbulingam Street, (Opposite 
to Kalyani Hospital). Rs.2500 only. Contact 
Priya: 99402 26721.

R.A. PURAM 1st Main 
Road, 1700sq.�, 3BHK, 1st 
Floor, 1200sq.�, Spacious 

2BHK, CCP, Ground Floor, 
Veg Only. more details.

RENTAL

99621 11881
99621 11882

Brand new Spacious 4BHK Fully/ 
Semi furnished with attached Bath 
& toilets independent duplex type 
with lift and covered car park at 
Co-operative Colony adjacent to 
Crown plazza / Park Sheraton. 

ALWARPET

+91 9976602480
044 - 45000317
044 - 23740949
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CLASSES
ll INTERNATIONAL Montessori Teacher 

Training Institute, Bangalore offers Diploma 
in Montessori Teacher Training Practice @ 
Mylapore. Weekdays & Weekend. Globally 
Recognised. Call: 99430 32375.
ll SPOKEN Hindi. Learn spoken Hindi from 

basic through Tamil. No reading and no 
writing classes at your place or at our place. 
Spoken English also taught. Sivakumar. Ph: 
98843 82450.

TUITIONS
ll MATHEMATICS and Accountancy Tuitions 

@ Mylapore for Classes 9th to 12th All 
Boards Contact: 91763 03504 / 89397 
03504.
ll ACCOUNTS tuition at Mandaveli. 11th 

& 12th, CBSE, State and ICSE Syllabus. 
Taken by a professional. Individual Attention. 
Contact: 98941 33444 or 72990 09936.
ll TUITION undertaken for the Classes 

VI to Xth All Boards (XI & XIIth – State 
Boards) Commerce group including business 
Mathematics. College Tuitions for BA, 
B.Com, BBA, M.Com also taken. Contact: 
S. Priya. Ph: 98841 03853.
ll MATHS Tuition taken for X, XI, XII (CBSE, 

State Board) by expert teacher directly. 
Excellent coaching Limited seats. Ph: 
99407 74021.

ll BRIGHT Academy 6th to 12th Maths / 
Science / Commerce / Accounts / Economics 
/ Business Maths / Tamil. (ICSE / CBSE / 
State / NIOS) (Home Tuition, Regular) B.com. 
Contact: 94446 84011.
ll CBSE / SB – IX & X, Maths  & Science 

@ Alwarpet. Smart Interactive Teaching 
+ Material, Tests, Quizzes. Free Sample 
classes. @ MN’s Balaji Academy. Ct: Mrs. 
M. Nagalakshmi @ 90030 40487. LM: Near 
Adyar Gate.
ll RESULTORI ENTED Chem i s t r y  / 

Mathematics / Biology / English / Hindi 
/ Accountancy. All Classes / Boards. 
Experienced Tutors, Home Tuitions. Rs. 
700/hour. Monthly Rs.5600/- Subject. Ph: 
94447 71981.
ll MATHEMATICS Tuition for X, XI, XII (CBSE 

/ State Board) B.E / B.Tech Maths M1, M2, 
M3 probability numerical discrete Statistics. 
Ph: 98844 88290 / 98400 85644.
ll TUITION taken for classes 1st to 7th Std for 

all subjects (Matric / State Board) Class 1st to 
5th Std for all subject (CBSE) Sanskrit subject 
also taken upto 12th Std. From June 1st 
onwards in my residence (Mylapore) Contact: 
Mrs. Vidhyasethuraman. Ph: 72997 56061.
ll ACCOUNTS Tuition for 11th State Board, 

Individual attention. Contact: 98402 36765.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll MANDAVELI V.K. Iyer Road, Office space 

Second floor, 1700sq.ft (with lift) Call: 044 – 
2491 8889 / 98403 33117.
ll OFFICE space near Radhakrishnan Salai 

3 BHK 1750 sq.ft, Lift, Parking Rs.45000/- 
R.A.Puram 550 sq.ft, New Vitrified Ground 
floor Rs.25000/- Parking. Ph: 95006 66167.
ll ALWARPET Abhiramapuram New 2800 

sq.ft, available for commercial. R.A.Puram 
1600 sq.ft, 45000/- Abhiramapuram 1000 
sq.ft, 25000/- Luz Avenue 2800 sq.ft, 
Bungalow 75000/- Agent. Ph: 97104 05385.
ll OPPILAL School of Music & Arts. 54, 3rd 

Street, Abhiramapuram, Chennai – 600 018. 
1100 sq.ft, space available for rent for tuitions 
in music & dance, arts & crafts, academics 
and discourses. Contact number. Ph: 94449 
83007.
ll R.A.PURAM Mandaveli Mylapore Mount 

Road, Alwarpet, Royapettah commercial 
space available from 1200 sq.ft, upto 10000 
sq.ft, Ph: 97904 66806.
ll OFFICE space for rent, 1st floor, Opp RR 

Sabha, Close to Kapaleeswarar Temple, 900 
sq.ft, Contact: 98400 59061.
ll MYLAPORE CIT Colony 4000 sq.ft, 

Stndlne Bldg, 10 open CP. HanuReddy 
Realty. Ph: 94440 19910 / 4399 9000.
ll MANDAVEI 1500sq Hall type, Office, 

Clinic, Showroom, Ground Floor, 1OCP, Rent 
Rs.50,000/- Ph: 90430 20023 / 9445 950786.

ll OFFICE Space for Rent, 600sq.ft, Ground 
Floor, Suitable for Clinic, Auditor Office, 
Computer office, Godown. Ph: 98414 66923, 
98414 66845.

RENTAL / HALL
ll MARRIAGE Halls Two Huge and one 

small 900 seating each available on July 5 
& 6th in Premier Hotel Chennai Centre good 
Rate Clear Cheque payment Ph: 2811 3111 
/ 94443 67633. 

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll FIRST Floor Mylapore Rangaiyan Garden 

Street, for small Family. Veg Preferred 
Rs.8000/- No Brokers. Ph: 91767 82673.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Flat 1550sq.ft, 3BHDK 

3 Bath rooms wood work, Camera Security 
lift, Power backup, 2CCP, Owner. Ph: 98400 
71306.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM, 2BHK, 1100sq.ft, 

Third Floor with lift, Flat open Car parking Veg 
only. Rs.30000/- Call: 98405 73567.
ll MANDAVELI West Circular road 900 

sq.ft, 2 BHK 2 balconies, II floor, lift. Ph: 
99623 67132.
ll MYLAPORE 1 BHK near MRTS Temples 

Schools 98, Nattu Subbaraya Street semi 
furnished 24 hours water 3 phase separate 
EB card. Owner. Ph: 98404 66634.
ll MYLAPORE near Antony School 550 sq.ft, 

First floor one bedroom hall, kitchen, western 
toilet, two wheeler parking, rent Rs.15000/- 
Ph: 98841 82631.
ll MANDAVELI near St.Johns flats one 

bedroom Rs.9000/- Rs.10000/- Rs.11000/- 
Rs.12000/- Two bedroom Rs.12500/- 
Rs .13000/ -  Rs .14000/ -  Rs .15000/ - 
Rs .16000/ -  Rs .18000/ -  Rs .20000/ - 
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